augmentation for contingencies and emergencies and by requiring the Controller to allocate these additional funds as specified.

This bill would declare that it is to take effect immediately as a Budget Bill.

Vote: majority   Appropriation: yes   Fiscal Committee: yes   Local Program: no  

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DO ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The sum of seventeen million one hundred ninety-five thousand eight hundred dollars ($17,195,800) is hereby
appropriated from the General Fund for expenditure for the 2020-21 fiscal year in augmentation of Item 9840-001-0001 of Section
2.00 of the Budget Act of 2020 (Chs. 6 and 7, Stats. 2020). Notwithstanding Provision 7 of Item 9840-001-0001, these funds shall
be allocated by the Controller in accordance with the following schedule:

(a) Thirteen million four hundred forty-three thousand dollars ($13,443,000) to Schedule (1) 4500-Corrections and Rehabilitation
Administration of Item 5225-001-0001.

(b) Three million three hundred sixty-six thousand dollars ($3,366,000) to Schedule (4) 4530-Adult Corrections and Rehabilitation
Operations—General Security of Item 5225-001-0001.

(c) Twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) to Schedule (5) 4540-Adult Corrections and Rehabilitation Operations—Inmate Support of
Item 5225-001-0001.

(d) Three hundred fifty-six thousand dollars ($356,000) to Schedule (7) 4550-Adult Corrections and Rehabilitation Operations—
Institution Administration of Item 5225-001-0001.

(e) Ten thousand eight hundred dollars ($10,800) to Schedule (1) 7600-Payment to local government for costs of homicide trials
of Item 9300-101-0001.
SEC. 2. Any unencumbered balance, as of June 30, 2021, of the funds appropriated within any of the items identified in Section
1 of this act shall revert to the General Fund.